GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1643
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014

RANKING OF PRIVATE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITIES COLLEGES
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to include private technical universities and colleges in all India ranking and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether many private technical universities and colleges were doing better work than some Centrally funded technical institutes and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government is also considering to make it mandatory that all deemed universities should also adopt the JEE main examination for admission to avoid multiplicity of entrance exams and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : A Committee on National Ranking Framework under the chairmanship of Secretary (HE) has been constituted to evolve a ranking framework for Universities and Institutions. The first meeting of the Committee was held on 27.10.2014.

(b): No assessment has been made by MHRD in this regard.

(c) : No, Sir
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